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May 7, 2018
Via E-Filing

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk
Office of Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Docket No.: 20160220-WS; Application for original water and wastewater certificates in
Sumter County by South Sumter Utility Company, LLC
Our File No.: 47206.01

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

South Sumter Utility Company, LLC (“SSU”) requested wastewater service availability
charges of $2,251, consisting of a main extension charge of $1,241, and plant capacity charge of
$1,010. The staff in its April 26, 2018, memorandum has recommended wastewater service
availability charges in excess of those amounts. In light of staff’s position, SSU amends its
requested wastewater service availability charges to a main extension charge of $1,801 and a plant
capacity charge of $450 per the attached spreadsheet.

Should you or staff have any questions regarding this response, please do not hesitate to

give me a call.
Very truly yours,
/sl Martin S. Friedman
MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN
VISE/ For the Firm

cc: Rob Eddy (via e-mail)
Trey Arnett (via e-mail)
Jennifer Crawford, Esquire (via e-mail)
Patti Daniel (via e-mail)
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Description

Account Item

352 Franchises
353 Land and Land Rights
354 Structures and Improvements
360 Collection Sewers - Force
361 Collection Sewers - Gravity
363 Services to Customers
370 Receiving Wells
371 Pumping Equipment
380 Treatment

Total

Capacity (ERCs)
Additional Connections (ERCS)
Total Connections

Utility Plant In Service
Accumulated Depreciation

Contributions in Aid of Construction
Accumulated Amortization of CIAC

Contribution Level

Year 1
8542
1708
1708

$36,783,852
$0
$0
$0

0.00%
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UPIS

9,042,655

10,671,842
6,522,670
5,095,837

5,450,848
36,783,852

Year 2
8542
1708
3416

$36,783,852
$1,162,785
$3,844,708
$60,768

10.62%

Depreciation
Rate
0.0250
0.0000
0.0125
0.0333
0.0222
0.0263
0.0333
0.0555
0.0555
0.0316

Year 3
8542
1708
5124

$36,783,852
$2,325,569
$7,689,416
$243,072

21.61%

Annual
Depreciation

$226,066
$0
$0
$355,372
$144,803
$134,021
$0
$302,522
$0
$1,162,785

Year 4
8542
1708
6832

$36,783,852
$3,488,354
$11,534,124
$546,913

33.00%

Year 5
8542
1710
8542

$36,783,852
$4,651,138
$15,383,334
$972,360

44.85%





