

Wills | Trusts | Probate | Real Estate | Title Insurance | Closings | Business Law

May 7, 2018 Via E-Filing

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Commission Clerk Office of Commission Clerk Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: Docket No.: 20160220-WS; Application for original water and wastewater certificates in

Sumter County by South Sumter Utility Company, LLC

Our File No.: 47206.01

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

South Sumter Utility Company, LLC ("SSU") requested wastewater service availability charges of \$2,251, consisting of a main extension charge of \$1,241, and plant capacity charge of \$1,010. The staff in its April 26, 2018, memorandum has recommended wastewater service availability charges in excess of those amounts. In light of staff's position, SSU amends its requested wastewater service availability charges to a main extension charge of \$1,801 and a plant capacity charge of \$450 per the attached spreadsheet.

Should you or staff have any questions regarding this response, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Very truly yours,

/s/ Martin S. Friedman

MARTIN S. FRIEDMAN For the Firm

MSF/

cc: Rob Eddy (via e-mail)

Trey Arnett (via e-mail)

Jennifer Crawford, Esquire (via e-mail)

Patti Daniel (via e-mail)

Naruc Account	Description Item		UPIS	Depreciation Rate	Annual Depreciation	
352	2 Franchises	\$	9,042,655	0.0250	\$226,066	
353	3 Land and Land Rights	\$	-	0.0000	\$0	
354	4 Structures and Improvements	\$	-	0.0125	\$0	
360	Collection Sewers - Force	\$	10,671,842	0.0333	\$355,372	
361	1 Collection Sewers - Gravity	\$	6,522,670	0.0222	\$144,803	
363	3 Services to Customers	\$	5,095,837	0.0263	\$134,021	
370	Receiving Wells	\$	-	0.0333	\$0	
371	1 Pumping Equipment	\$	5,450,848	0.0555	\$302,522	
380	) Treatment	\$	-	0.0555	\$0	
	Total	\$	36,783,852	0.0316	\$1,162,785	
		Year 1	Year 2	Year 3	Year 4	Year 5
	Capacity (ERCs)	8542	8542	8542	8542	8542
	Additional Connections (ERCs)	1708	1708	1708	1708	1710
	Total Connections	1708	3416	5124	6832	8542
	Utility Plant In Service	\$36,783,852	\$36,783,852	\$36,783,852	\$36,783,852	\$36,783,852
	Accumulated Depreciation	\$0	\$1,162,785	\$2,325,569	\$3,488,354	\$4,651,138
	Contributions in Aid of Construction	\$0	\$3,844,708	\$7,689,416	\$11,534,124	\$15,383,334
	Accumulated Amortization of CIAC	\$0	\$60,768	\$243,072	\$546,913	\$972,360
	Contribution Level	0.00%	10.62%	21.61%	33.00%	44.85%